

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 19 OF 2026**

Rishik Sandilaya Anil Goswami ...Applicant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Ashok Tajane for the applicant

Dr. A. A. Takalkar APP for the State

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 12th JANUARY 2026.

IRESH
MASHAL

P.C.

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.01.12
17:56:29
+0530

1. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 27th January 2026.

2. Leave to add the prosecutrix as party respondent.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)