

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

77 CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 19 OF 2026

Rishik Sandilaya S/o Anil Goswami

...Applicant

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Yuvraj A. Tajane a/w Ms. Ashwini Mhetre i/by Ashok B. Tajane,
Advocate for Applicant.

Dr. A. A. Takalkar, APP for the Respondent-State.

Digitally
signed by
SAJAKALI
LIYAKAT
JAMADAR
Date:
2026.01.27
19:18:03
+0530

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 27th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned Advocate Ms. Poonam Godase is appointed to represent second respondent.

2. Stand over to 5rd February, 2026.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)