

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 19 OF 2026

Rishik Sandilaya Anil Goswami

.....Applicant

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra

.....Respondent

Mr. Ashok B. Tajane a/w Mr. Narayan D. Dhavale, for Applicant.

Dr. A. A. Takalkar, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner undertakes to file typed copy of annexures on which he seeks to rely upon within two weeks from today and serve on learned APP for the Respondent-State as well.

2. Stand over to 16th March, 2026.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2026.02.20
18:12:35
+0530