

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 19 OF 2026

Rishik Sandilaya Anil Goswami ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Ashok B. Tajane for the Applicant.

Mr. A. A. Naik, A. P. P for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 4th May, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Nobody appears on behalf of the Respondent No. 2. Stand over to 19.06.2026.
2. Permission is granted to file a typed copy of the pages.

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]